FORM PTO-1596 1-31-92



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

## **DOCKET NO. 2438-074DES**

40.00 OF

02 FC:8021

102359047

<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):</li> <li>II Keun PARK</li> </ol>	Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: PERSONAL TELECOM, INC.     Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No  3. Nature of conveyance:	Street Address: 202 Jin-Heung Bldg., 993-12 Inke-o Paldal-gu, Suwon
□ Assignment □ Merger     □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name     □ Other	City: Gyeonggi-do State:  Zip: Country: Republic of Kor
Execution Date January 20, 2003	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
<ul> <li>Application number(s) or patent number(s): 29175         If the document is being filed together with a new application, the document is being filed together with a new application, the document is being filed.     </li> </ul>	he execution date of the application is: January 20, 2003  B. Patent No(s).  issued
Additional numbers at	itached?  Yes  No
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	<ul> <li>6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one</li> <li>7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00</li> </ul>
Name: LOWE HAUPTMAN GILMAN & BERNER	<ul> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☑ Credit Card payment form enclosed</li> </ul>
Internal Address: Street Address: 1700 Diagonal Road, Suite 310	Credit Card payment form enclosed     Deposit account number: 07-1337
City: Alexandria State: VA Zip: 22314	
DO NOT US	SE PHISSPACE
9. Signature.	
	January 30, 2003
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310	O' 4
Benjamin J. Hauptman, 29,310  Name of Person, Registration No.	Signature Date
Name of Person, Registration No.	over sheet, attachment, and document: 2

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 013725 FRAME: 0517** 

**RECORDED: 01/30/2003** 

## **ASSIGNMENT**

)		
"		
who have made a certain new and useful invention, hereby sell, assign and transfer unto  Personal Telecom, Inc. located at #202 Jin-Heung Bldg., 993-12 Inke-dong,		
its successors and assigns (hereinafter designated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention entitled		
Speakers		
rs Patent was filed on		
; or		
rs Patent was executed on ,		
neerefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals, he right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection interest as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives; the diapplication shall hereafter act on behalf of said ASSIGNEE; are a like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in making application needed Letters Patent of the United States, upon request of the said ASSIGNEE, without further remuneration, in and to any improvements, and applications to the said invention; and to execute any papers by the said ASSIGNEE, its diessential to ASSIGNEE's full protection and title in and to the invention		
DATE SIGNED  Dam. 20, 2003		

PATENT REEL: 013725 FRAME: 0518